## 09-08-1998

Comparable to FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 REC	(EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	105 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of requiring portry(ing):
The Graver Company	Name:
_ Individual(s) _ Association	Internal Address: 200 Lake Drive
_ General Partnership _ Limited Partnership	Street Address:
X Corporation-State of Delaware	City: State: ZIP: Glasgow, DE 19702
Other	Set to Add the set of
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Individual(s) citizenship
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
<ul> <li>X Assignment Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement Change of Name</li> </ul>	X Corporation-State of Delaware
Other	Other
Execution Date: August 27, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	1,710,954
09/02/1996 JSHMBAZZ 00000052 1710954	1,710,334
01 FC::481 40.00 CP  Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes X No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
ROCKEY, MILNAMOW & KATZ, LTD.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Two Prudential Plaza	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge
Suite 4700	any additional fees which may be required, or credit
180 N. Stetson Avenue	any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 04-1644.
Chicago, Illinois 60601	8. Deposit Account number:
	04-1644
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Joel E. Siegel	August 28,199
Name of Person Signing Sign Total number of pa	nature Date ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not de Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	etach this portion action to:
	Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
	•
time for reviewing the cample cover sheet. Send comments regard	to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including arding this burden estimate to the United States Patent and Trademark 1, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork

TRADEMARK

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, The Graver Company, a Delaware Corporation, having offices at 750 Walnut Avenue, Cranford, New Jersey 07016, hereby assigns, nunc pro tunc as of December 31, 1997, the following United States Trademark Registration and the mark thereof, all together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the mark, together with the right to sue and recover for past infringements of the mark to Graver Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having offices at 200 Lake Drive, Glasgow, Delaware 19702:

Registration No: Registration Date: Mark: 1,710,954 **ECOSORB** September 1, 1992

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document through its duly authorized officer below:

THE GRAVER COMPANY

By: D. C. Mc Nucholis
F.C. McNicholis

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: August 27, 1998

State of New Jensey )
County of Union )

On August 27, 1998, F.C. McNicholis, appeared before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL CIELLA A DARIE

RECORDED: 08/28/1998